

Bid Tabulation & Comparison

Project: Bus Engine Heaters and Install

Bid Opening: September 9, 2022 11 AM PST

Project No.: 12224

Project Manager: Kerry Jones, Fleet and Facilities Manager

One Time Project

Contract Term

9/16/2072

City Manager, Date

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:				Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name	
I recommend award to Peak Thermo King based on theirs being the lowest responsive bid received from a responsible bidder. Milliam Paym BUYER / DATE: 09/15/22				Schetky Northwest Sales		Peak Thermo King					
					Sche	dule 1					
No.		Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Thermo Pro 90 Compact Kit 24V (Part No. 5011081A)	16	EA	2,212.00	35,392.00	2,283.95	36,543.20				
2	Shop Supplies, Environmental Fee, etc. Please list out:						3				
	Shop supplies			50.00	800.00	191.04	3,056.64			8	
	Environmental Fee	16	EA	8.00	128.00						
	Incoming Freight			100.00	1,600.00				-	×	
	Travel and Expenses			200.00	3,200.00						
3	Installation Charge per Heater	16	EA	1,620.00	25,920.00	900.00	14,400.00				
Totals:				\$67,040.00		\$53,999.84		\$0.00		\$0.00	
WSST - Destination Based 8.3%:				5,564.32		4,481.99		0.00		0.00	
GRAND TOTAL:				72,604.32		58,481.83		0.00		0.00	
Has Technician completed Webasto training?:				*No		Yes					
Estimated lead time for parts from date of order:				45 Days		90 Days					
Project completion: Entire project will be completed withindays after receipt of order:				75 Days		35 Days					gi V
Prompt payment discount:				0%, net 30 days		None Indicated					
Comments:				*Letter from Webasto		3% shop supplies 3% environmental charge					
Prompt payment discount:				0%, net 30 days		None Indicated 3% shop supplies 3% environmental charge					